

## 128th MAINE LEGISLATURE

## FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2017

**Legislative Document** 

No. 790

H.P. 570

House of Representatives, March 2, 2017

Resolve, To Name the Bridge between Indian Township and the Town of Princeton the Sakom John Stevens Bridge

Reference to the Committee on Transportation suggested and ordered printed.

ROBERT B. HUNT Clerk

R(+ B. Hunt

Presented by Representative DANA of the Passamaquoddy Tribe. Cosponsored by Representative: BEAR of the Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians.

1	Sec. 1. Bridge in Indian Township and Town of Princeton named.
2	Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall designate the bridge that spans
3	the outlet of the Grand Falls Flowage into Lewy Lake on U.S. Route 1 between Indian
4	Township and the Town of Princeton as the Sakom John Stevens Bridge.

5 SUMMARY

6 7 8 This resolve names the bridge that spans the outlet of the Grand Falls Flowage into Lewy Lake on U.S. Route 1 between Indian Township and the Town of Princeton the Sakom John Stevens Bridge.